CF Outside Canada (OUTCAN) Relocation and NPF Service Benefits), to assist in the 
relocation from Canada to OUTCAN location only, an overseas relocation loan may be 
requested by the employee to purchase items such as furniture or a private motor vehicle; 
subject to the following conditions: 

a. the maximum amount of loan is forty-two thousand dollars ($42,000) or fifty percent 
(50%) of employee’s gross salary upon relocation, whichever is less; and 

b. the loan, including all interest, is to be repaid within the original term of the Fixed Term 
Temporary Employment contract or within 48 months, whichever comes first.